507351178 06/23/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7398099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ANDREW LANCASTER	06/03/2020
ROGER LANDON WEBB	06/03/2020
ANTONIO JOSE FERNANDES DA COSTA	06/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFS BRANDS INC.
Street Address:	1204 E. 6TH STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 100
City:	HUNTINGBURG
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47542

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17340281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 15025873724

Email: james.eaves@dentons.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES C. EAVES, JR.
Address Line 1: 3500 PNC TOWER

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	619255.100115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. EAVES JR.
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Eaves Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507351178 REEL: 060293 FRAME: 0036

source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 060293 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we,

Roger Landon Webb of Lawford Road, Chiswick, London W4 3HS UNITED KINGDOM; and David Andrew Lancaster of 57 Andover Road, Twickenham, London TW2 6PE UNITED KINGDOM; and

Antonio Jose Fernandes da Costa of 101 Murray Road, Northwood, Greater London, HA6 2FZ UNITED KINGDOM;

have invented certain improvements in MODULAR WORKSPACE SYSTEM ("Invention") and are filing a U.S. provisional patent application therefore ("Application"); and

Whereas, **OFS Brands Inc.** of 1204 E 6th St., PO Box 100, Huntingburg, Indiana 47542 an Indiana corporation, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said **OFS Brands Inc.** the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that OFS Brands Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said

Invention, and we agree to cooperate with said OFS Brands Inc. and to execute without

additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said OFS Brands

1/5

PATENT REEL: 060293 FRAME: 0038 Inc. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the firm of Dentons Bingham Greenebaum LLP to insert herein in parentheses (Serial No. <u>63/035,141</u>, Filed <u>10065</u>, <u>2020</u>) the serial number and filing date of said Application when official known. We further authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said **OFS Brands Inc.**

Executed this the 3th day of June, 2	20 <u>7</u> at (location)
LONDON.	
	Koor bell.
	Roger Landon Webb

Executed this the O3 day of JUN	16, 20 <u>20</u> at (location)
condon.	
	- Daneasta
	David Andrew Lancaster

4/5

Executed this the 3 day of JUNE, 2020 at (location)
LONDON.	
A A T. W. W.	
Antonio Jose Fe	rnandes da Costa